¥

w

My W

wegie sesdiad Syajaeseen W) s e Ll LR
e i gy

1 w2 wjjpia s
Lo R ]
O RCEL

.

|

MORCELE )

Ao 0 0t oy sty

M L sy

B hd 5 s

8 . .. _ m L . " 9 : . . m_ .‘ h q—. | v - _I . . . — ,—.R:l((\::r-u‘
T ] in :
] ¢8296¢ 1S M “aaap Luruado ASW ypm | by#bolls \ Pr0Q 23 iind -
1423424009 I MvIpAY - cap T [P =€ LS w&h.ﬁ 0
E] ! H 2132 b .
TS {9578 - " wmveg .
2 _m [EE] EL N T o ¢+, 1oby ON pueq maayl
£20¢8/1S ON 1SIT SL¥Vd , YT <79 fo 23 (e o pdoxey sped Lupns g g
T35 ST (Gh1d) INOA A54S- SLas UMF perlvo )323f43d prf0) 3q 71vys Smaads 335 puv surd 1Y 7
Eﬁw“ S04, go} W O GvGE 310w Spour 39\ L \.: s 9%
- V770 —— S S : T . ol N
r ML / , £9 79 ]
T 1
ey S - - galtN. | &8 . g . ,
EELEE 7 s : NMZ x g _ . W
; ! st & g N T
; ’ TTT L 1 |-
. EaNasd > ; i
- b i + 2 [ ] ¥
2] 1o
4 = o Rl P Nl =R e
") =~ 1&..‘._& Se_Th L b Te = o i}
bEBE og L Fl Rl F || 7o v
; < AT S
N .. ~82 NP T 19 @anssaig
: . ; 1o dn-Tav T Tty & FloELE T _ Yo
g ik nmg : X R UES _ -t —— g R e L T == duL™
o T by i wr; 70 IRV Ma; - .4 1 IWW -
EEICUEEN = E%N B F eLk ! N
A " a/awN- . W £ MN. D T/Lu_vu.
; = . //A,mv I 19 SN
* . tl 959 23
Lo ‘/m_a B o] g . . .
. N s || St ) mr ,
: b . = R T
Ell 7 S V,./ S N— B . FET——— J
s Jrey / / AN _ gl e . !
[ =) /Mmmuv x'tE ) V\.r\ & ) ) NI |
i gE NI T _ TAlF N\ = L
S T e el L - ey AL L LS
g a = e - . w~ L e Rt ») K B N %:.L. ST -3
HHA NoIlIas 2 o o % —
+ H . g
Q Eﬂll ' : Yn TW ¢¢ Av )} o“_” ot
- - \le N ]
, N e st - t -
B eaE T IR =
L 2 eou/.w ﬂ\ P . . . U
- Y U L . - b Py 5 & ..) x| =
[ : a E v tBE= 1\ (e MW/
T A EsE FAR AV N E VY LI
— F &.\"f.o, ) : ! kB ' k\\ AN ..{& R )
i L b IF A0 | bbLb = NV S I
- Py - o S HHLHWJQ. - Al
I = L ) A, e b
B : 2 | % @ b 3
- > 1 r@ Iu\@ m.._ @ 3 e
- ol ’ ir
i e €€L)
. H §
| T S : :
[ pbLb 9o NOES T ¥ .
- . oy . a T e . 1
. 3 . AR O :
5 . 59 ) 3 5596 'S Y E L
i ‘ wm . b = 3 i ) [ F .m.r N
3 R )
I > “.M: . . S = G NS
i ? @ LE/&\ a, S WW g2
_ I i 4 WOl Man = _ . -

o (<T@




PARTS LIST TO DRAWING N0.ST356282 | sHeeT no. 1/7
DESCRIPTION: Electro-Hydraulic converter
with MSV opening device
c- |C— DESCRIPTION, NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART MATERIAL REMARKS
QUANTITY '
1 GOVERNQOR BOX 1 | AC4C
1 | BLIND FLANGE, 15 4 |S25C
1 0 RING, G25-N 5 |GUM
1 COVER 8 |1S5400
‘ 1 STAND g |s25C
1 CASING 10 |S25C
1 COVER 13 |AC4C
1 PIVOT 15 12CBMOV STEEL
1 SET SCREW, M4X6 16 |SCM STEEL
1 HEX. NUT, M10 17 | STAINLESS STEEL
1 TAPER PIN, 3X32 18 | STAINLESS STEEL
2 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT MBX20| 23 |SCM STEEL
g HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT MBX25 24 |SCM STEEL
B HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M8X20| 25 [SCM STEEL
1 0-RING, G9O-N 26 |GUM
1 SEAT 28 SK3
1 SPRING HOLDER 29 155400
1 SEAT 30 |SK3
1 PIN 12X51 31 12CRMOV STEEL
2 RETAINING RING C, 12 32 STAINLESS STEEL
1 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M5X16| 33 SCM STEEL
1 RETAINING RING E, 4 34 STAINLESS STEEL
4 HEX. NUT, M6 35 STAINLESS STEEL
1 LEVER 36 |S5S400
1 PIN 37 12CAMOV STEEL
P PIN 38 12CRAMOV STEEL
6 RETAINING RING E, 5 39 |STEEL
2 HEX. NUT (LEFT), M6 40 155400
2 ROD END JOINT, RBTLGBE 41 STAINLESS STEEL|
2 ROD END JOINT, RBTBE 42 | STAINLESS STEEL
3 HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M10X20 | 43 |SCM STEEL
DATE NAME APPROVED Fuji Electric Co.Ltd.
ORAWN {Jul.31, "96|kubt
CHECKED |l 34. ‘96| V.70, 2
REVISIONS ’ i 7. lorsd = ST782027 (1/7)

/6 l CAD



PARTS LIST TO DRAWING NO.ST356282 | sHeeT no.2/7

DESCRIPTION:
c- lc-
SOANTLTV| DESCRIPTION, NOMINAL DIMENSION PART|MATERIAL |REMARKS
1 [ JOINT 44 |SGD3
1 | JOINT 45 |s6D3
> |M LINER BEARING, ML1214 | 46 |LURON+SPC
1 | SPINDLE 47 | 12CRMOV STEEL
® 1 | 0-RING, G35-N 48 |GUM
1 | BUSH 49 |FCD45
g% 1 |ROD SEAL, UPI-12-25-8 | 51
£ 1 | HOLDER 52 | 12CAMOV STEEL
= 5 | HEX. NUT M10 53 | STAINLESS STEEL
e 1 | BUSH 54 | 12CRAMOV STEEL
£52 1 | 0-RING, P25-N 56 |GuUM
2tz 1 | SLEEVE - |57 |Fcp4s
: 1 | BUSH 62 |FCD45
s
44 1 |LEVER 64 | 12CAMOV STEEL
e 1 |PIN 65 |12CAMOV STEEL
1 |LEVER STAND 66 |SS400
2 | THRUST WASHAR 67 |[NTN LURON
2 | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X25 | 68 |SCM3
> |TAPER PIN, 4X30 69 |SS400
10 | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X16 | 73 [SCM3
HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X12 | 74 [SCM3
1 | COVER 76 |SS400
1 |SEAT PACKING 77 | THREE SEAT 203S
1 | PUSH ROD 78 |SK3
1 | SPRING SEAT 79 |SS5400
1 |HOLDER 80 [55400
DATE NAME APPROVED FUji Electric Co.Lid

DRAWN {Jul.34, 96| kubt

CHECKED

REVISIONS ST782027 (2/7)

DWG.NO.

2 CAD '



PARTS LIST TO DRAWING N0.ST356282 | sHEeT NO.3/7

DESCRIPTION:
c- |c-
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION, NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART|MATERIAL  [REMARKS
1 | PIN 83 | 12CAMOV STEEL
1 | TAPER PIN, 3X25 84 [SS5400
1 | LEVER 85 |Ac4c
® 1 | HOLDER 91 |SS400P
— 2 | SET SCREW, M4X10 92 |[scM3
' 4 |HEX. HEAD BOLT M10X60 93 | 55400
2 | sPRING HOLDER 94 |SGD3

16 | HEX. HEAD BOLT M10X35 g6 |SS5400

8 HEX. HEAD BOLT M10X55 97 55400
4 HEX. HEAD BOLT M12X65 98 |[SS5400

28 | TONGUED WASHER, M10 99 STAINLESS STEEL
4 TONGUED WASHER, M12 100 | STAINLESS STEEL
2 STEEL BALL, 3/8 101 | STEEL
PISTON 103 | SCM415

1 COVER 104 |S5400
1 SEAT PACKING 105 | THREE SEAT 203S
1 SLEEVE 107 |SACMB45
2 0-RING, GB60-N 108 |GUM
1 0-RING, G55-N ' 109 |GUM
2 SCREW, M5X10 110 | STAINLESS STEEL
1 POINTER 111 |SUS304
1 0-RING, G45-N 112 |GUM
2 HEX. HEAD BOLT, M8X16 114 | STAINLESS STEEL
2 TAPER PIN, 3X20 116 | STAINLESS STEEL
DATE NAME | APPROVED .. )

DRAKN |Jul.31, '96|kubt Fuji Electric Co,

CHECKED 2

REVISIONS = ST782027 (3/7)

318 )



PARTS LIST TO DRAWING NO.ST396282 | sHeET NO. 4/7

DESCRIPTION:

c- |c-
PAR
QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION. NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART|MATERIAL  [REMARKS
1 | SCALE 117 |[SUS304
1 | CAP NUT 118 | 12CRMOV421 STEEL
1 | TAPER PIN, 2X16 119 | STAINLESS STEEL
1 | RING 120 | 12CRMOV121 STEEL
® 1 | TAPER PIN, 4X40 121 | STAINLESS STEEL
1 | GUIDE PIN 122 | 12CRMOV121 STEEL
sgzE 1 | TAPER PIN, 3X36 123 | STAINLESS STEEL
—_— égﬁgfi
E5:.% 2 | STUD BOLT, M10X85 129 |SGD3
Eals: > | SCREW STUD TAPER PIN, 5x40[131 |S35C
s5o2t 1 |ROD SEAL, UPI-16-26-8 132
zogEs 1 |PLATE 133 [SUS304
1 | HOLDER 134 | 12CRAMOV121 STEEL
Q- 2 | TONGUED WASHER, M8 135 [ STAINLESS STEEL
1 |TAPER PIN, 4X25 138 | STAINLESS STEEL
1 |PLAIN WASHER, M10 139 |SS400
SPINDLE 146 | 12CAMOV12! STEEL
COMPRESSION COIL SPRING|[147 |SWPA
DATE NAME APPROVED F&ﬂji Electric @@.,Ud.
DAANN |Jul.31, "96/kubt -
CHECKED 2
REVISIONS 2 ST782027 (4/7)

717

| CAD




PARTS LIST TO DRAWING N0.ST356282

SHEET NO.5/7

DESCRIPTION:
c-_c- DESCRIPTION. NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART|MATERIAL [R
QUANTITY : EMARKS

> | HEX. NUT, M4 156 | STAINLESS STEEL
3 | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT, M10X25 | 158 |SCM3
3 | DISK SPRING, CDW-L-M10 | 159

T 1 | GUIDE 161 |FcD45

o2 1 | DU BUSH, MB1612DU 162

sizE 1 | COVER 163 |SS400

=Zegz 1 | SEAT 164 |SS400

g?ggé 1 | SEAT 165 |SS400

et

g5g22

2%y 1 | THROTTLE, M18 P1.5X65 | 168 |SS400

Eagst 1 | THROTTLE. M18 P1.5X65 169 |SS400

sE.=L

szgEz 2 |PACKING, 19X32 171 |ARMCO STEEL
5 |0-RING, P25-N 173 |GUM
1 | SET SCREW, M5X6 174 |STEEL
1 |O-RING. GB85-N 175 |GUM
5 |BALL BEARING, RF-2280ZZ | 176
2 |SLEEVE 177 |$S400
1 | HOLDER 179 |SS400+5K3
1 | SEAT 180 |S5400
> |NEEDLE BEARING, TLAB10 |181
1 |PIN | 182 | 12CRMOV STEEL
2 |RETAINING RING.E, 6 183 |STEEL
1 | SPRING PIN, 2X18AW 184 |STAINLESS STEEL
1 | TENSION COIL SPRING 185 | SWPA

DATE

NAME APPROVED

DRAKN

Jul.31,

'96

Fuji Electric Cao.,Ltd.

kubt

CHECKED

REVISIONS

DNG.NO.

ST782027 .,

32

CAD



PARTS LIST TO DRAWING N0.ST356282 | sheeT no.6/7
DESCAIPTION:
C=_[C= | CRIPTION, NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART|MATERIAL |R
QUANTITY ’ EMARKS
1 | TENSION ROD 187 | 12CAMOV_STEEL
1 | ADJUSTING BOLT.M8 189 [S5400
g8=s 1_|BUSH 193 | 12CAMOV STEEL
zizis
2. 8e2 1_|HOLDER 195 | 12CRMOV STEEL
2553 8 | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT, M10X85|199 [SCM STEEL
Rast & | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT, M12x75]200 [SCM STEEL
il
z2EEs 1 _|0-RING. P30-N 202 |GUM
1 | CAP 225 | 12CAMOV_STEEL
1 | CAP 226 | 12CAMOV STEEL
1 | DUST SEAL, DSI112.5-20.5-4.5|227
1 | 0-RING, P32-N 229 |GUM
1 | SCREW STUD TAPER PIN, 6X45 |230 |SS400
1 |HEX. NUT, M5 231 _|S5400
1 |PLAIN WASHER, M5 232 | 12CAMOV_STEEL
1 _|LEVER 233 | 12CAMOV STEEL
DATE NAME APPROVED o ic Co.l
DRARN |Jul.314, "96[kubt F@jl Electric i
CHECKED 2
e :ST782027 _
27

l CAD




PARTS LIST TO DRAWING NO.ST356282 | sHEeT N0.7/7
DESCRIPTION:

C-_[c- DESCRIPTION. NOMINAL DIMENSION|PART|MATERIAL  |REMAR

QUANTITY : ARKS
> |PLAIN WASHER, M4 248 |SS400
12 | HEX. SOCKET HEAD BOLT, MBX20|249 |SCM STEEL
1 | AIR BREATHER, AP-04 551

® 1 |ELBOW, 1/2 252 |FcMB

1 |NIPPLE. 1/2 553 | FCMB
1 |BLOCK 261 |SS400
1 |0 RING., P10A-N 262 |GUM
4 |STUD BOLT, MBXB83 563 |S35C
4 |SPRING WASHER, M8 264 |STEEL
4 |PLAIN WASHER, M8 265 |S5400
4 |HEX. NUT. M8 266 |S5400
1 |PACKING, 22x27 268 |A1050
1 |HALF NIPPLE 269 |SGD3
DATE : NAME APPROVED FUji E“@ @ﬁﬂ@ @@ .,Lt@.

DRAWN |Jul.31, 'S6ikubt -

CHECKED =

Ll : ST782027 -

CAD



